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2024 2024 2025
RESTATED PROJECTED REQUESTED
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

$ $ $ $ % $ %
OPERATING EXPENDITURES:

Environmental Services
Divisional Administration & Support 5,755,264         5,755,264            6,104,047        -                       0.0% 348,784               6.1%
Woodward Upgrades 818,758            818,758               864,458           -                       0.0% 45,700                 5.6%
Customer Service & Community Outreach 3,463,585         3,463,585            2,409,414        -                       0.0% (1,054,171)          (30.4%)
Compliance & Regulations 3,351,556         3,351,556            3,514,736        -                       0.0% 163,180               4.9%
Water Distribution & Wastewater Collection 4,323,404         4,323,404            4,347,877        -                       0.0% 24,474                 0.6%
Plant Operations 23,436,080       23,436,080          24,084,327      -                       0.0% 648,247               2.8%
Plant Maintenance 5,992,165         5,992,165            6,227,845        -                       0.0% 235,681               3.9%
Capital Planning & Delivery 2,772,401         2,772,401            3,106,303        -                       0.0% 333,902               12.0%
Watershed Management -                    -                       -                   -                       0.0% -                       0.0%
Wastewater Abatement Program 1,141,839         1,141,839            1,141,840        -                       0.0% 1                          0.0%
Alectra Utilities Service Contract 3,053,360         3,053,360            3,153,810        -                       0.0% 100,450               3.3%
Low Income Seniors Utility Rebate 250,032            250,032               250,034           -                       0.0% 2                          0.0%
Sewer Lateral Management Program 300,000            300,000               300,000           -                       0.0% -                       0.0%
Hamilton Harbour Remedial Action Plan -                    -                       -                   -                       0.0% -                       0.0%
Residential Stormwater Subsidy Program -                    -                       -                   -                       0.0% -                       0.0%
Protective Plumbing Program (3P) -                    -                       -                   -                       0.0% -                       0.0%
Financial Charges 84,440              84,440                 84,443             -                       0.0% 3                          0.0%

54,742,883       54,742,883          55,589,135      -                       0.0% 846,252               1.5%
Capital and Reserve Recoveries (4,303,218)        (4,303,218)          (4,697,696)      -                       0.0% (394,477)             9.2%
Sub-Total Environmental Services 50,439,665       50,439,665          50,891,440      -                       0.0% 451,775               0.9%

Capital and Reserve Impacts on Operating

Contributions to Capital
Wastewater 53,114,298       53,114,298          66,360,038      -                       0.0% 13,245,740          24.9%
Sub-Total Contributions to Capital 53,114,298       53,114,298          66,360,038      -                       0.0% 13,245,740          24.9%

Contributions for DC Exemptions
Wastewater 11,323,428       11,323,428          10,389,797      -                       0.0% (933,631)             (8.2%)
Sub-Total Contributions for DC Exemptions 11,323,428       11,323,428          10,389,797      -                       0.0% (933,631)             (8.2%)
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CHANGE CHANGE

Capital Debt Charges
Wastewater 12,870,675       12,870,675          12,984,897      -                       0.0% 114,222               0.9%
DC Debt Charges Recoveries (3,128,520)        (3,128,520)          (3,079,103)      -                       0.0% 49,417                 (1.6%)
Sub-Total Debt Charges 9,742,155         9,742,155            9,905,794        -                       0.0% 163,639               1.7%

Sub-Total Capital Financing 74,179,881       74,179,881          86,655,629      -                       0.0% 12,475,748          16.8%

Reserve Transfers 27,863,031       27,863,031          27,526,533      -                       0.0% (336,498)             (1.2%)

Sub-Total Cap\Reserve Impacts on Operating 102,042,912     102,042,912       114,182,162    -                       0.0% 12,139,250          11.9%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 152,482,577     152,482,577       165,073,602    -                       0.0% 12,591,025          8.3%

REVENUES:

Rate Revenue
Residential 67,862,703       67,862,703          74,213,192      -                       0.0% 6,350,489            9.4%
Industrial/Commercial/Institutional/Multi-res 70,274,065       70,274,065          77,541,721      -                       0.0% 7,267,655            10.3%
Non-Metered 597,850            597,850               657,037           -                       0.0% 59,187                 9.9%
Hauler / 3rd Party Sales 984,256            984,256               1,006,894        -                       0.0% 22,638                 2.3%
Overstrength Agreements 3,507,880         3,507,880            3,588,562        -                       0.0% 80,681                 2.3%
Sewer Surcharge Agreements 7,145,429         7,145,429            7,309,774        -                       0.0% 164,345               2.3%
Sub-Total Utility Rates 150,372,184     150,372,184       164,317,179    -                       0.0% 13,944,995          9.3%

Non-Rate Revenue
Local Improvement Recoveries 265,850            265,850               265,850           -                       0.0% -                       0.0%
Permits / Leases / Agreements 239,607            239,607               245,118           -                       0.0% 5,511                   2.3%
Investment Income -                    -                       -                   -                       0.0% -                       0.0%
General Fees and Recoveries 239,936            239,936               245,454           -                       0.0% 5,519                   2.3%
Build Faster Fund 1,365,000         1,365,000            -                   -                       0.0% (1,365,000)          (100.%)

Sub-Total Non-Rate Revenue 2,110,393         2,110,393            756,423           -                       0.0% (1,353,971)          (64.2%)

TOTAL REVENUES 152,482,577     152,482,577       165,073,602    -                       0.0% 12,591,025          8.3%

NET EXPENDITURES -                    -                       -                   -                       0.0% -                       0.0%
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2024 2025 2026 2027 2028
RESTATED REQUESTED PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED
BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

$ $ $ $ $ $ % $ % $ %
OPERATING EXPENDITURES:

Divisional Administration & Support 5,755,264               6,104,047               6,240,540               6,432,225               6,648,498               348,784              6.1% 136,493                    2.2% 191,685               3.1%
Woodward Upgrades 818,758                 864,458                  889,335                  914,949                  941,325                  45,700                5.6% 24,876                      2.9% 25,615                 2.9%
Customer Service & Community Outreach 3,463,585               2,409,414               2,525,118               2,605,584               2,774,238               (1,054,171)          (30.4%) 115,704                    4.8% 80,466                 3.2%
Compliance & Regulations 3,351,556               3,514,736               3,655,177               3,845,380               4,003,890               163,180              4.9% 140,441                    4.0% 190,203               5.2%
Water Distribution & Wastewater Collection 4,323,404               4,347,877               4,458,018               4,594,534               4,736,240               24,474                0.6% 110,140                    2.5% 136,516               3.1%
Plant Operations 23,436,080             24,084,327              24,754,095              25,511,688             26,318,313              648,247              2.8% 669,768                    2.8% 757,593               3.1%
Plant Maintenance 5,992,165               6,227,845               6,483,393               6,699,096               6,867,077               235,681              3.9% 255,548                    4.1% 215,703               3.3%
Capital Planning & Delivery 2,772,401               3,106,303               3,263,969               3,497,758               3,599,665               333,902              12.0% 157,666                    5.1% 233,790               7.2%
Watershed Management -                         -                          -                          -                         -                          -                      0.0% -                           0.0% -                      0.0%
Wastewater Abatement Program 1,141,839               1,141,840               1,168,102               1,194,969               1,222,453               1                         0.0% 26,262                      2.3% 26,866                 2.3%
Alectra Utilities Service Contract 3,053,360               3,153,810               3,226,262               3,300,379               3,376,202               100,450              3.3% 72,451                      2.3% 74,118                 2.3%
Low Income Seniors Utility Rebate 250,032                 250,034                  250,035                  250,036                  250,037                  2                         0.0% 1                               0.0% 1                         0.0%
Sewer Lateral Management Program 300,000                 300,000                  300,000                  300,000                  300,000                  -                      0.0% -                           0.0% -                      0.0%
Hamilton Harbour Remedial Action Plan -                         -                          -                          -                         -                          -                      0.0% -                           0.0% -                      0.0%
Residential Stormwater Subsidy Program -                         -                          -                          -                         -                          -                      0.0% -                           0.0% -                      0.0%
Protective Plumbing Program (3P) -                         -                          -                          -                         -                          -                      0.0% -                           0.0% -                      0.0%
Financial Charges 84,440                   84,443                    84,446                    84,449                    84,452                    3                         0.0% 3                               0.0% 3                         0.0%

54,742,883             55,589,135              57,298,490              59,231,048             61,122,389              846,252              1.5% 1,709,354                 3.1% 1,932,558            3.4%
Capital and Reserve Recoveries (4,303,218)             (4,697,696)              (4,829,203)              (4,964,591)              (5,103,975)              (394,477)             9.2% (131,507)                   2.8% (135,388)              2.8%
Sub-Total 50,439,665             50,891,440              52,469,287              54,266,457             56,018,414              451,775              0.9% 1,577,847                 3.1% 1,797,170            3.4%

Capital and Reserve Impacts on Operating

Contributions to Capital  
Wastewater 53,114,298             66,360,038              70,830,899              69,798,622             60,595,512              13,245,740         24.9% 4,470,861                 6.7% (1,032,277)           (1.5%)
Sub-Total Contributions to Capital 53,114,298             66,360,038              70,830,899              69,798,622             60,595,512              13,245,740         24.9% 4,470,861                 6.7% (1,032,277)           (1.5%)

Contributions for DC Exemptions
Wastewater 11,323,428             10,389,797              10,493,695              10,597,593             10,701,491              (933,631)             (8.2%) 103,898                    1.0% 103,898               1.0%
Sub-Total Contributions for DC Exemptions 11,323,428             10,389,797              10,493,695              10,597,593             10,701,491              (933,631)             (8.2%) 103,898                    1.0% 103,898               1.0%

Debt Charges
Wastewater 12,870,675             12,984,897              26,094,783              45,026,165             67,554,439              114,222              0.9% 13,109,885               101.0% 18,931,383          72.5%
DC Debt Charges Recoveries (3,128,520)             (3,079,103)              (10,766,411)            (22,015,595)            (34,903,506)            49,417                (1.6%) (7,687,309)                249.7% (11,249,183)         104.5%
Sub-Total Debt Charges 9,742,155               9,905,794               15,328,371              23,010,572             32,650,935              163,639              1.7% 5,422,577                 54.7% 7,682,200            50.1%

Sub-Total Capital Financing 74,179,881             86,655,629              96,652,965              103,406,787           103,947,938            12,475,748         16.8% 9,997,336                 11.5% 6,753,821            7.0%

Reserve Transfers 27,863,031             27,526,533              32,231,944              41,719,903             58,335,118              (336,498)             (1.2%) 4,705,412                 17.1% 9,487,959            29.4%

Sub-Total Capital and Reserve Impacts on 
Operating 102,042,912           114,182,162            128,884,910            145,126,690           162,283,056            12,139,250         11.9% 14,702,748               12.9% 16,241,780          12.6%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 152,482,577           165,073,602            181,354,197            199,393,147           218,301,471            12,591,025         8.3% 16,280,595               9.9% 18,038,950          9.9%

2025 REQUESTED / 2026 PROJECTED / 2027 PROJECTED /
2024 RESTATED BUDGET 2025 REQUESTED BUDGET 2026 PROJECTED BUDGET

CITY OF HAMILTON
2025 - 2028 HAMILTON WASTEWATER AND STORM OPERATING BUDGET

WASTEWATER
 

CHANGE CHANGE CHANGE
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2024 2025 2026 2027 2028
RESTATED REQUESTED PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED
BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

$ $ $ $ $ $ % $ % $ %

2025 REQUESTED / 2026 PROJECTED / 2027 PROJECTED /
2024 RESTATED BUDGET 2025 REQUESTED BUDGET 2026 PROJECTED BUDGET

CITY OF HAMILTON
2025 - 2028 HAMILTON WASTEWATER AND STORM OPERATING BUDGET

WASTEWATER
 

CHANGE CHANGE CHANGE

REVENUES:

Rate Revenue
Residential 67,862,703             74,213,192              82,244,262              91,263,545             100,914,864            6,350,489           9.4% 8,031,070                 10.8% 9,019,282            11.0%
Industrial/Commercial/Institutional/Multi-res 70,274,065             77,541,721              85,441,752              94,102,667             102,976,931            7,267,655           10.3% 7,900,032                 10.2% 8,660,914            10.1%
Non-Metered 597,850                 657,037                  721,427                  788,519                  872,891                  59,187                9.9% 64,390                      9.8% 67,093                 9.3%
Hauler / 3rd Party Sales 984,256                 1,006,894               1,030,052               1,053,744               1,077,980               22,638                2.3% 23,159                      2.3% 23,691                 2.3%
Overstrength Agreements 3,507,880               3,588,562               3,671,098               3,755,534               3,841,911               80,681                2.3% 82,537                      2.3% 84,435                 2.3%
Sewer Surcharge Agreements 7,145,429               7,309,774               7,477,898               7,649,890               7,825,838               164,345              2.3% 168,125                    2.3% 171,992               2.3%
Sub-Total Utility Rates 150,372,184           164,317,179            180,586,491            198,613,899           217,510,414            13,944,995         9.3% 16,269,312               9.9% 18,027,408          10.0%

Non-Rate Revenue
Local Improvement Recoveries 265,850                 265,850                  265,850                  265,850                  265,850                  -                      0.0% -                           0.0% -                      0.0%
Permits / Leases / Agreements 239,607                 245,118                  250,756                  256,523                  262,423                  5,511                  2.3% 5,638                        2.3% 5,767                   2.3%
Investment Income -                         -                          -                          -                         -                          -                      0.0% -                           0.0% -                      0.0%
General Fees and Recoveries 239,936                 245,454                  251,100                  256,875                  262,783                  5,519                  2.3% 5,645                        2.3% 5,775                   2.3%
Buidlg Faster Fund 1,365,000               -                          -                          -                         -                          (1,365,000)          (100.0%) -                           0.0% -                      0.0%

 
Sub-Total Non-Rate Revenue 2,110,393               756,423                  767,706                  779,248                  791,057                  (1,353,971)          (64.2%) 11,283                      1.5% 11,543                 1.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES 152,482,577           165,073,602            181,354,197            199,393,147           218,301,471            12,591,025         8.3% 16,280,595               9.9% 18,038,950          9.9%

 
 

NET EXPENDITURES -                         -                          -                          -                         -                          -                      0.0% -                           0.0% -                      0.0%
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2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034
Restated Requested Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast

OPERATING EXPENDITURES

OPERATING COSTS 50,440 50,891 52,469 54,266 56,018 57,700 59,606 61,183 62,806 64,474 66,191
TOTAL OPERATING COSTS 50,440 50,891 52,469 54,266 56,018 57,700 59,606 61,183 62,806 64,474 66,191

CAPITAL & RESERVE IMPACTS ON OPERATING
Contributions to Capital
Wastewater 53,114 66,360 70,831 69,799 60,596 82,319 83,391 82,032 123,660 219,349 180,353
   Sub-total Contributions to Capital 53,114 66,360 70,831 69,799 60,596 82,319 83,391 82,032 123,660 219,349 180,353

Contributions for DC Exemptions
Wastewater 11,323 10,390 10,494 10,598 10,701 10,805 10,909 11,013 11,117 11,221 11,328
   Sub-total Contributions to Capital 11,323 10,390 10,494 10,598 10,701 10,805 10,909 11,013 11,117 11,221 11,328

Debt Charges
Wastewater 12,871 12,985 26,095 45,026 67,554 86,826 95,897 99,229 97,155 97,235 96,214
DC Debt Charges Recoveries (3,129)                (3,079)           (10,766)          (22,016)          (34,904)          (45,382)          (51,571)        (53,717)         (53,751)         (53,865)         (53,862)       
   Sub-total Debt Charges 9,742 9,906 15,328 23,011 32,651 41,444 44,326 45,512 43,403 43,370 42,351

107.91% 101.68% 154.74% 150.12% 141.90% 126.93% 106.95% 102.68% 95.37% 99.92% 97.65%

Reserve Transfers 27,863 27,527           32,232           41,720           58,335           48,188           66,743         89,882           77,153           10,484           56,055         

Sub-Total Capital & Reserve Impacts 
on Operating 102,043 114,182 128,885 145,127 162,283 182,757 205,369 228,440 255,333 284,424 290,087
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 152,483 165,074 181,354 199,393 218,301 240,457 264,975 289,623 318,139 348,899 356,278

REVENUES

Residential 67,863 74,213 82,244 91,264 100,915 111,874 124,140 136,518 150,522 166,056 169,879
Industrial/Commercial/Institutional/Multi-res 70,274 77,542 85,442 94,103 102,977 113,787 125,640 137,487 151,552 166,309 169,495
Non-Metered 598 657 721 789 873 954 1,041 1,145 1,265 1,399 1,427
Hauler / 3rd Party Sales 984 1,007 1,030 1,054 1,078 1,103 1,128 1,154 1,181 1,208 1,236
Overstrength Agreements 3,508 3,589 3,671 3,756 3,842 3,930 4,021 4,113 4,208 4,305 4,404
Sewer Surcharge Agreements 7,145 7,310 7,478 7,650 7,826 8,006 8,190 8,378 8,571 8,768 8,970
Non-Rate Revenue 2,110 756 768 779 791 803 815 828 841 854 868
TOTAL REVENUES 152,483 165,074 181,354 199,393 218,301 240,457 264,975 289,623 318,139 348,899 356,278

NET EXPENDITURES -                                -                         -                          -                          -                          -                          -                       -                         -                         -                         -                       

CITY OF HAMILTON
2025-2034 HAMILTON WASTEWATER AND STORM OPERATING BUDGET

WASTEWATER
($ 000'S)


